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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

HCA HEALTHCARE, INC.,
Plaintiff
V. CIVIL ACTION

MERRICK GARLAND, in his official capacity | No. 23-1311
as ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE
UNITED STATES,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUDGE
JUSTICE, SECTION

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION,

and MAGISTRATE
DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Defendants

LOCAL RULE 3.1 NOTICE

Plaintiff HCA Healthcare, Inc. hereby informs the Court, pursuant to Local Rule 3.1 for
the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Louisiana, of one related civil action in
this district that comprises all or a material part of the subject matter and operative facts of this
action.

Louisiana Children’s Medical Center, d/b/a LCMC Health, has filed a Complaint for
Declaratory Judgment within this district, bearing civil action number 23-1305, which arises from

the same set of facts and circumstances as referenced in the Complaint in the instant matter.
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Dated: April 19, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Judy Y. Barrasso

Judy Y. Barrasso (#2814)
Christine M. Calogero (#36818)
Stephen R. Klaftky (#36211)
BARRASSO USDIN KUPPERMAN FREEMAN
& SARVER, L.L.C.

990 Poydras Street, Suite 2350
New Orleans, LA 70112

Tel: (504) 589-9700
jbarrasso@barrassousdin.com
ccalogero@barrassousdin.com
sklaftky@barrassousdin.com

/s/ Sara Y. Razi

Sara Y. Razi (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Abram J. Ellis (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Joshua Hazan (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

900 G. Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20001

Tel: (202) 636-5582
sara.razi@stblaw.com
aellis@stblaw.com
joshua.hazan@stblaw.com

Counsel for Plaintiff HCA Healthcare, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on the 19" day of April, 2023, I electronically filed the foregoing
pleading with the Clerk of Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of

electronic filing to all CM/ECF participants.

/s/ Judy Y. Barrasso




